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TESTIMONY OF LANCE D. KAUFMAN,
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CORPORATION

Nucor Steel-Utah, a division of Nucor Corporation, hereby submits the Prefiled Phase 11

Rebuttal Testimony of Lance D. Kaufman, Ph.D.

DATED this 16th day of October, 2025.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Jeremy R. Cook
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing Prefiled Phase II Rebuttal
Testimony of Lance D. Kaufman, Ph.D. on behalf of Nucor Steel-Utah, a Division of Nucor
Corporation was served this 16th day of October 2025, to the following:

Via Email:

Albert D. Sturtevant (sturtevant@whitt-sturtevant.com)
Anne W. Mitchell (Mitchell@whitt-sturtevant.com)
Christopher W. Flynn (Flynn@whitt-sturtevant.com)
Jenniffer Clark (jenniffer.clark@dominionenergy.com)
Kelly Mendenhall (kelly.mendenhall@dominionenergy.com)
Austin Summers (austin.summers@dominionenergy.com)
Enbridge Gas Utah

Patricia Schmid (pschmid@agutah.gov)
Patrick Grecu (pgrecu@agutah.gov)
Robert Moore (rmoore@agutah.gov)
Assistant Utah Attorneys General

Chris Parker (chrisparker@utah.gov)
DPUdatarequest@utah.gov

Madison Galt (mgalt@utah.gov)
Division of Public Utilities

Jacob M. Thomas (jacob.thomas(@gdsassociates.com)
James W. Daniel (jim.daniel@gdsassociates.com)
MariaElena Eick (mariaclena.eick@gdsassociates.com)
Richard Hasselman (rich.hasselman(@gdsassociates.com)
Nicholas Weaver (nick.weaver@gdsassociates.com)
GDS Associates, Inc.

Mark A. Davidson (mdavidson@fwlaw.com)
Curtis Chisholm (cchisholm@ie-cos.com)
Bruce Oliver (revilohill@verizon.net)
American Natural Gas Council, Inc.

Alyson Anderson (akanderson@utah.gov)
Cameron Irmas (cirmas@utah.gov)

Alex Ware (aware(@utah.gov)

Michelle Beck (mbeck@utah.gov)
(ocs@utah.gov)

Office of Consumer Services
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Maj. Leslie R. Newton (leslie.newton. 1 (@us.af.mil)

Capt. Matthew R. Vondrasek (matthew.vondrasek. | (@us.af.mil)
Capt. Michael A. Rivera (michael.rivera.51(@us.af.mil)

Ebony M. Payton (ebony.payton.ctr@us.af.mil)

Mr. Thomas A. Jernigan (thomas.jernigan.3(@us.af.mil)

TSgt. James B. Ely (james.ely@us.af.mil)

AF/JAOE-ULFSC (ulfsc.tyndall@us.af.mil)

Federal Executive Agencies

Phillip J. Russell (prussell@jdrslaw.com)
Kevin Higgins (khiggins(@energystrat.com)
Neal Townsend (ntownsend(@energystrat.com)
Justin Bieber (jbieber@energystrat.com)
Keirsten Ignjatovic (keirsten@energystrat.com)
Courtney Higgins (chiggins@energystrat.com)
Utah Association of Energy Users

/s/ Jeremy R. Cook

Jeremy R. Cook
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